LRBb0731/1 MDK:kjf:rs

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 57, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 75

June 11, 2009 – Offered by Representative Montgomery.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 64, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10.
- 3 **2.** Page 260, line 9: delete lines 9 to 12.
- **3.** Page 1321, line 22: delete "(6)," and substitute "(6) and".
- 5 **4.** Page 1322, line 1: delete "<u>, and 196.859</u>".
- 5. Page 1322, line 5: delete ", 196.218 (3), and 196.859" and substitute "and
   196.218 (3)".
- 8 6. Page 1323, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending9 with page 1324, line 7.

10 (END)